company without payment of any consideration to the

aforesaid INR 4,01,24,700 (Four Crores One Lakh Twenty Four

Thousand Seven Hundred Only) (“Capital Reduction”) in

order to give true and fair view of books ‘of accounts, on the

terms and conditions as contained in the Scheme.

d. Since reduction of share capital is on proportionate basis,

there shall not be any changes in the percentage

shareholding of any shareholder of the Company.

2) Quantitative and/or | The reduction of the Equity Shares will not affect the ability

Qualitative effect of | of the Company to. meet its financial obligations/

restructuring; commitments. The Scheme will not have any adverse impact

on the creditors and will be in the best interest of the

concerned stakeholders of the Company, including the

holders of Equity Shareholders.

3) Details of benefit, if any, to | There are no unique benefits that will accrue to the

the Promoter/Promoter | Promoter/Promoter group due to the scheme which will not

group / group Companies | accrue to the other shareholders.

from such proposed

restructuring;

4) Brief details of change in | Please refer to Attachment 1   shareholding pattern (if

any) of all entities.

SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED - - SHAREHOLDING PATTERN AS ON DECEMBER, 31, 2023

Particulars Pre-Reduction Post-Reduction

No of Shares % of Holding | No of Shares % of Holding

Promoter and Promoter group | 121000 0.27% 12100 0.27%

Public 44462000 99.73% 4446200 99.73%

Non-Promoter Non Public 7 - - =

Total 44583000 100% 4458300 100%

CX BK G & Associates

Chartered Accountants

1/12, Ramesh Bhavan, 89, Tamba Kanta, Mumbai-400003; +919322236105,022-23446761

Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the

Sikozy Realtors (the ‘Company’) Limited for the Quarter ende ecember 31, 2023, Pursuant to the

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as

amended.

TO

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Sikozy Realtors

Limited (the Company’) for the Quarter ended, December 31, 2023 (“the Statement") attached herewith,

being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing